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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2025, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

 Georgia Sewer 

and Storm LLC 

 Danielle 

Remely 

470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com  Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Geographic 

Technology 

Group 

Daniel 

Verderame 

860-919-4135 dverderame@geotg.com  Prime 

N 

Yes 
N/A 

Triple J Global 

Solutions 

Deidre Boykins 678-481-9250 

deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.co

m  

Prime 

N 

Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker 770-841-9315 

Cell 678-894-

1069 Office 

corine@rlkreeves.com  Undecided       Y Undecided 
2025-050-RFP 

Cerm 

Atiba Nunnally 

404-723-1681 

anunnally@cerm.com Prime 

Y 

Yes 
2025-142-RFP,                             
2025-050-RFP 

TES Speaks & 

Assistant 

TES 678-488-1772 

info@tesspseaks.com  Subcontractor 

N 

Yes 
N/A 

mailto:gss@gasewerstorm.com
mailto:dverderame@geotg.com
mailto:deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.com
mailto:deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.com
mailto:corine@rlkreeves.com
mailto:anunnally@cerm.com
mailto:info@tesspseaks.com


 

THEM Mitchell 

Group 

Vincent Lee 404-263-2620 

vlee@themmitchellgroup.com Prime 

Y 

      Yes 
      2025-142-RFP, 2025-
050-RFP 

Britech Inc Wil Johnson 404-641-2205 

wjohnson@BrytechInc.com Subcontractor 

N 

       Yes 
N/A 

Go Gia Moving 

Landscape 

Oyerincle Gerald 404-437-1099 ayodejigo10@gmail.com  Subcontractor 

N 

Yes 
2025-142-RFP 

On Target Pest 

Control 

Vinng Ferguson 404-403-5319 

ontargetpest@gmail.com N/A 

N 

N/A 
N/A 

Hogan 

Construction 

Group 

Kimberly Binns 404-451-4511 

KBinns@HoganConstructionGro

up.com 

Prime 

Y 

        Yes 
2025-142-RFP 

7-ELEVEN Execs 

Consulting 

Group 

Alison Hose 404-922-0277 

alisonh@711execscg.com Subcontractor 

N 

Yes 
2025-141-ITB, 2025-098-
ITB 

Veterans 

Resource Group 

Alison Hose 404-825-0515 

HardinTDH1@gmail.com Prime/Sub 

N 

Yes 
2025-141-ITB,    2025-098-
ITB 

Hartzog 

Consulting 

Carllsha Hartzog 678-427-0260 

carllsha@hartzogconsulting.com Prime/Sub 

Y 

No 
2025-050-RFP 

R@F Prime 

Construction LLC 

Quyntavious 

Robinson 

404-399-5617 

rfprimellc@gmail.com  Subcontractor 

N 

No 
N/A 

Stars Gourmet Johanna 

Olagbegi 

678-906-3522 

jolagbegi@stzrgourmetstore.co

m  

Prime 

N 

Yes 
N/A 

mailto:vlee@themmitchellgroup.com
mailto:wjohnson@BrytechInc.com
mailto:ayodejigo10@gmail.com
mailto:ontargetpest@gmail.com
mailto:KBinns@HoganConstructionGroup.com
mailto:KBinns@HoganConstructionGroup.com
mailto:alisonh@711execscg.com
mailto:HardinTDH1@gmail.com
mailto:carllsha@hartzogconsulting.com
mailto:rfprimellc@gmail.com
mailto:jolagbegi@stzrgourmetstore.com
mailto:jolagbegi@stzrgourmetstore.com


 

Engiron 

Solutions LLC 

 Jonathan 

Reeves 

770-314-4403 

Jonathan@engironsolutions.com  Subcontractor 

Y 

Yes 
2025-050-RFP, 2025-111-
ITB 

NAFECO  Brian 

Goldman 

706-338-5748 

brian.goldman@nafeco.com  Prime 

Y 

 

Yes             2025-141-ITB 

                                       
                               
                              2025-142-RFP Fire Station        
                             2025-141-ITB   Inspection   
                             2025-050-RFP On-Call Services               
    
    
                 
                 
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 

mailto:Jonathan@engironsolutions.com
mailto:brian.goldman@nafeco.com

